## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
		Name	Execution Date				
Thomas F. Barnes			02/07/2013				
Joel E. Robinson			02/07/2013				
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	A.L.P. Lighting &	Ceiling Products, Inc.					
Street Address:	6333 Gross Point	Road					
City:	Niles						
State/Country:	ILLINOIS						
Postal Code:	60714						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1							
Property Type							
	уре	Number					
Application Number:		Number 45715					
	294						
Application Number:	294						
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	294 E DATA 3126707864						
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone:	294 DATA 3126707864 be sent via US Maii 312-670-073	45715 when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 6					
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone: Email:	294 294 3126707864 be sent via US Mail 312-670-073 jpenningtona	45715 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 6 tty@cs.com					
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	E DATA 3126707864 be sent via US Mail 312-670-073 jpenningtona : Joan Pennin	45715 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 6 tty@cs.com gton					
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone: Email:	DATA 3126707864 be sent via US Maii 312-670-073 jpenningtona : Joan Pennin 535 N. Michi	45715 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 6 tty@cs.com gton					
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	E DATA 3126707864 be sent via US Mail 312-670-073 jpenningtona : Joan Pennin 535 N. Michi Chicago, ILL	45715 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 6 tty@cs.com gton gan Avenue INOIS 60611					
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will L</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	E DATA 3126707864 be sent via US Mail 312-670-073 jpenningtona : Joan Pennin 535 N. Michi Chicago, ILL	45715 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 6 tty@cs.com gton gan Avenue					
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will I</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	294 DATA 3126707864 be sent via US Mail 312-670-073 jpenningtona : Joan Pennin 535 N. Michi Chicago, ILL	45715 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i> 6 tty@cs.com gton gan Avenue INOIS 60611					

## ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, THOMAS F. BARNES, residing at 1020 Stroud Court, Charlevoix 49720, in the County of Charlevoix and the State of Michigan, JOEL E. ROBINSON residing at 6872 Upper Bayshore Road, Charlevoix 49720, in the County of Charlevoix and the State of Michigan, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto A.L.P. Lighting & Ceiling Products, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Illinois and having an office at 6333 Gross Point Road, Niles Illinois 60714, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territories, and all foreign countries, in and to the invention set forth in our application for United States Letters Patent for LINEAR PLATFORM LIGHTING FIXTURE (LX-57), executed by us of even date herewith, and in and to said application and all United States and foreign Letters Patents that may be granted for our said invention, and all divisions, continuations, renewals, reissues, and extensions thereof, and the applications therefor, and the right to claim the priority of this application in any and all foreign countries where application for patent on said invention may be filed; and we hereby agree to execute such other lawful documents and perform such other lawful acts as are requested for securing to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all of the rights to said invention.

WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the Letters Patent to said assignee, its successors and assigns, pursuant to the terms of this Agreement.

IN WITNESS WHE instrument this <u>7</u> day of <u>Fe</u>	EREOF, I	have signed, seal	ed and	delivered	this
	TIL	Alter Control	, 		
	In	OMAS F. BARNES			
STATE OF MICHIGAN	) ) SS:	$\bigcirc$			
COUNTY OF CHARLEVOIX	)				

BE IT REMEMBERED that on this <u>7</u> day of <u>Fe bruery</u>, 2013, before me, a Notary Public, duly commissioned, qualified and acting in/and for the County and State aforesaid came THOMAS F. BARNES, who is personally known to me to be the identical person described in and who executed and signed the foregoing instrument of writing, and duly acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and affix my official seal the day and year aforesaid.

Xmd. M. ku Notary Public

Linda J. McFall Notary Public - State of Michigan County of Charlevoix My Commission Expires 03/23/2017 Acting in the County of Charlevoix

My Commission Expires: 3/23/2017

-1-

PATENT REEL: 029817 FRAME: 0767 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have signed, sealed and delivered this instrument this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2013.

STATE OF MICHIGAN SS:

COUNTY OF CHARLEVOIX

BE IT REMEMBERED that on this 7 day of <u>February</u>, 2013, before me, a Notary Public, duly commissioned, qualified and acting in and for the County and State aforesaid came JOEL E. ROBINSON, who is personally known to me to be the identical person described in and who executed and signed the foregoing instrument of writing, and duly acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and affix my official seal the day and year aforesaid.

Linda J. McFall Notary Public - State of Michigan County of Charlevoix My Commission Expires 03/23/2017 Acting in the County of Charlevoix

My Commission Expires: 3/23/2017

PATENT REEL: 029817 FRAME: 0768